深圳市宏创捷电子有限公司
Shenzhen hongchuangjie Electronics Co., Ltd
客 户 名 称:
Customer
/
产 品 名 称:
Part Name
产 品 规 格:

Recommended soldering conditions reflow soldering
■ 产品的型号及尺寸
  Type Designation & Outer dimensions
(1) 产品系列型号 Type Designation
HNLV  32   T  -  2R2    X
(1)   (2)  (3)     (4)    (5)
(2) 外形尺寸 Outer dimensions  L×W×T
(3) 包装类型 Packing style
T           编带 (卷轴)  Taping
(4) 电感值 Inductance value
1R0 1µH
220 22µH
(5) 电感允差 Inductance tolerance
J          ±5%
K         ±10%
M         ±20%
Unit:mm
片式绕线电感-HNL系列
Chip wound inductor
 32 (1210)
公制Metric 3.2×2.5×2.2 mm
英制 British 0.125×0.100 inch
■ 单重与包装类型及数量单重与包装类型及数量单重与包装类型及数量单重与包装类型及数量 PiecePiecePiecePiece weightweightweightweight
andandandand PPPPackingackingackingacking stylestylestylestyle andandandand QuantityQuantityQuantityQuantity
单重 PiecePiecePiecePiece weighweighweighweight 49 mg/支 mgmgmgmg/piecepiecepiecepiece
盘式编带 ReelReelReelReel TapingTapingTapingTaping 2000 支/盘 pieces/reelpieces/reelpieces/reelpieces/reel
深圳市宏创捷电子有限公司
SHENZHEN HONGCHUANGJIE ELECTRONICS CO.,Ltd.
锡膏与清洗 Soldering paste and Cleaning
• 推荐使用松香锡膏。 Recommended soldering paste is blended with colophony.
• 清洗条件：选择环保的清洗剂，应避免使用强酸和强碱，时间不超过2分钟。
Cleaning: Avoid strong acid and alkali,2 minutes Max.
■ 电气特性 Electrical characteristics
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Q
min.
 Test
frequency
L,Q (MHz)
 Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
 DC
resistance
(Ω) max.
 Rated
current.
(mA)max.
Part No.
0.1 ±20,±10% 28 25.2 700 0.44 450 HNLV32T-R10X
0.12 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 500 0.22 450 HNLV32T-R12X
0.15 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 450 0.25 450 HNLV32T-R15X
0.18 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 400 0.28 450 HNLV32T-R18X
0.22 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 350 0.32 450 HNLV32T-R22X
0.27 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 320 0.36 450 HNLV32T-R27X
0.33 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 300 0.4 450 HNLV32T-R33X
0.39 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 250 0.45 450 HNLV32T-R39X
0.47 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 220 0.5 450 HNLV32T-R47X
0.56 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 180 0.55 450 HNLV32T-R56X
0.68 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 160 0.6 450 HNLV32T-R68X
0.82 ±20,±10% 30 25.2 140 0.65 450 HNLV32T-R82X
1 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 120 0.7 400 HNLV32T-1R0X
1.2 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 100 0.75 390 HNLV32T-1R2X
1.5 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 85 0.85 370 HNLV32T-1R5X
1.8 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 80 0.9 350 HNLV32T-1R8X
2.2 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 75 1 320 HNLV32T-2R2X
2.7 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 70 1.1 290 HNLV32T-2R7X
3.3 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 60 1.2 260 HNLV32T-3R3X
3.9 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 55 1.3 250 HNLV32T-3R9X
4.7 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 50 1.5 220 HNLV32T-4R7X
5.6 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 45 1.6 200 HNLV32T-5R6X
6.8 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 40 1.8 180 HNLV32T-6R8X
8.2 ±10,±5% 30 7.96 35 2 170 HNLV32T-8R2X
10 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 30 2.1 150 HNLV32T-100X
12 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 20 2.5 140 HNLV32T-120X
15 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 20 2.8 130 HNLV32T-150X
18 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 20 3.3 120 HNLV32T-180X
22 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 20 3.7 110 HNLV32T-220X
27 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 20 5 80 HNLV32T-270X
33 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 17 5.6 70 HNLV32T-330X
39 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 16 6.4 65 HNLV32T-390X
47 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 15 7 60 HNLV32T-470X
56 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 13 8 55 HNLV32T-560X
68 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 12 9 50 HNLV32T-680X
82 ±10,±5% 30 2.52 11 10 45 HNLV32T-820X
100 ±10,±5% 20 0.796 10 10 40 HNLV32T-101X
120 ±10,±5% 20 0.796 10 11 70 HNLV32T-121X
150 ±10,±5% 20 0.796 8 15 65 HNLV32T-151X
180 ±10,±5% 20 0.796 7 17 60 HNLV32T-181X
220 ±10,±5% 20 0.796 7 21 50 HNLV32T-221X
•  L, Q 测试设备：HP4285A +16034E，或 同等设备。 Test equipment L, Q: HP4285A +16034E, or equivalent.
• 自谐频率：HP8753C 网络分析仪。SRF: HP8753C NETWORK ANALYZER, or equivalent.
• 直流电阻：AX-111A 数字毫欧表，或同等设备。DC resistance: AX-111A DIGITAL MILLIOHM METER, or equivalent.
片式绕线电感-HNL系列